502673728 02/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT2720335

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name			Execution Date		
JAY C. PERRETT			02/10/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ARIA NETWORKS LIMITED					
	ARIA NETWORKS LIMITED				
Street Address:	AVONBRIDGE HOUSE, BATH ROAD				
City:	CHIPPENHAM, WILTSHIRE				
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	SN15 2BB				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Nu	mber		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PCT Number:

 Fax Number:
 (866)859-6059

 Phone:
 6506053532

 Email:
 ed@egpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

GB2012051947

Correspondent Name: EDOUARD GARCIA
Address Line 1: 101 FIRST STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 293

Address Line 4: LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023/002001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDOUARD GARCIA		
Signature:	/Edouard Garcia, Reg. No. 38461/		
Date:	02/10/2014		

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014_02_10_023_002001-Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032184 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the loday of February 2014, BETWEEN

Jay Perrett c/o Avon Bridge House, Bath Road, Chippenham, SN15 2BB, United Kingdom (herein called "the Assignor") of the one part,

AND

Aria Networks Limited, a UK limited company of Avon Bridge House, Bath Road, Chippenham, SN15 2BB, United Kingdom (herein called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of patent application No. GB 1113886.4 and PCT/GB2012/051947 (hereinafter the Patent applications).
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to sell to the Assignee its rights in the said patent for the consideration hereinafter mentioned.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

(1) In consideration of the sum of Ten Pounds Sterling paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee:

All its rights, title and interest in the patent applications and all rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant thereof including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights.

TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS whereof these presents have been entered into the day and year first above written.

Signed on Behalf of The Assignor:

Signed on Behalf of The Assignee:

Name: J.C. PERRETT

Position: CTO.

Name: PAVID RICE - JONES

Position: DIRECTOR.

PATENT REEL: 032184 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 02/10/2014